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User Manual

Safety instructions
Hearing safety:

1.Headphones can't be used during charging for your
safety.

2.DON'T use the headphones for any other purpose
while driving.

3.Please use cautiously and stop using headphone in
dangerous situation.

4 .Please do not listen for a long time at high volume to
avoid hearing damage.

5.For your safety,please do not turn the volume too high
while running outside to ensure that you can hear sound
in your surroundings.

6.Clean only with a dry cloth.

Operation Safety:

1.Use original or certified cables for charging and
voltage within 6.3V.Power will be cut off and start
protection mode when the voltage exceed 6.3V and
within 36V.Headphone will be broken when the voltage
over 36V.

2.Keep away from children to avoid danger from
improper use.

3.Headphones can't be charged or turned on in the
extreme temperature. Please use headphones within
the operating temperature range: 32°F (0°C) - 113°F
(45°C).

4.Do not submerge headphone in the water.

5.Do not use corrosive cleaner/oil to clean headphone
6.Turn off headphone Bluetooth and ANC function to
save power when you do not use headphone.




What's in the Box

Portable Carry Case*1

=

H Airplane Adaptor *1

NC95 Headphone *1

(Only use for airplane)
3.5mm to 6.35mm B
Piano Adaptor *1

i Type-C Charging Cable *1

I N =

Audio Cable *1

Quick start Guide
(NC95)

At a Glance

Volume Down/Previous Song
(Anticlockwise rotation)

Volume UP/Next Song

(clockwise rotation)
ANC Button

Bluetooth/ANC LED
indicator light

Multi-function Button

Charging Port AUX Port

Charging indicator




How to Use
Use ANC Function

To turn on ANC, press the ANC Button when Bluetooth turned
on; Long press 3 seconds the ANC Button when Bluetooth
turned off;

(S (the LED indicator light will be green when ANC ON)
To turn off ANC, press the ANC Button;
(the LED indicator light green color will be off when ANC OFF)

Use Transparency Function

Press the ANC button to switch between ANC mode, Normal
mode and Transparency mode.

(@m—

Use Bluetooth Function

1.Hold the Multi-function Button for 3-5 seconds to turn
headphone Bluetooth on,then enter pairing mode.(the LED
indicator light will be blue and red flashing quickly.)
2.Start your mobile phone Bluetooth and find headphone
Bluetooth pairing name "T-fun NC95" to click it to
8 pair.(the LED indicator light will be blue flashing slowly after

paired successfully.)

@ 3-5S 3.Hold the Multi-function Button for 3-5 seconds to turn
headphone Bluetooth off.
Note: If NC95 is not paired with any devices within 5 minutes
after Bluetooth turned on, it will automatically shut down to
save power .

Adjust the volume by rotating the multifunction button
clockwise or counterclockwise.

Press the Multi-function Button to play/pause music or
answer/end call.

Double-press the Multi-function Button to reject an
incoming call.

Press the Multi-function Button 4 times to activate voice
assistant.

8 Previous song: press three times. Next song: press twice.

Function Details

Easy Pairing

1. Hold the Multi—-function Button for 3-5 seconds to
turn headphone Bluetooth on,then enter pairing
mode.(the LED indicator light will be blue and red
flashing quickly.)

2. Keep headphone and your mobile phone as close as
possible during pairing process.

3. Turn on your mobile phone Bluetooth. Search for
headphone Bluetooth signal on mobile phone and
click "T-fun NC95" to pair.(the LED indicator light
will be blue flashing slowly after pairing successfully.)
4. 1f you are asked for a password/PIN code during
pairing procedure,please enter "0000" (four zeros).

Pair to the Second Bluetooth Device

Step 1:Pair NC95 with First device via Bluetooth
successfully and then turn off the First device’s

Bluetooth.
Step 2:Pair NC95 with the Second device via

Bluetooth.
Step 3: Turn on Bluetooth of the first device and pair it

with headphone again.
Now both of your devices are paired with NC95 for

easy switching.




Active Noise Canceling(ANC) Mode

To turn on ANC, press the ANC Button when Bluetooth
turned on; Long press 3 seconds the ANC Button when
Bluetooth turned off;

(the LED indicator light will be green when ANC ON)
To turn off ANC, press the ANC Button;

(the LED indicator light green color will be off when
ANC OFF)

Transparency Mode

Press the ANC button to switch between ANC mode,
Normal mode and Transparency mode

Wired Mode

Headphone support AUX input for wired external
audio source connection. Simply turn headphone
Bluetooth off and plug in the audio cable.

ANC can't be turned on in wired mode. But it works
whether Bluetooth is on or off.

Buttons and Microphone can't be used in wired
mode
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Voice Dialing

Press the Multi—function Button 4 times to activate
voice dialing function(compatible with iPhone Siri an
selected Android voice dialing software).

How to Wear

100° inward rotation Adjustable Headband




If your headphone has no sound or the
microphone is not working

Please make sure that the headphone is connected
before starting software

Sistema macOS

4

Bluetooth USB Dongle UsB

System Preferences

}

Sound

}

Output
Select "T-fun NC95"

Input
Select "T-fun NC95"
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Bluetooth

Sistema Windows

USB Dongle USB

I
ot

Settings

}
=

System

i
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Sound

Output

Input

Select " T-fun NC95
Hands-Free AG Audio "

Select " T-fun NC95
Hands-Free AG Audio "
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Airplane Adaptor Connection

Connect the Airplane Adaptor
to audio socket(double holes)
of aircraft seat,use 3.5mm
audio cable to connect with
your headphone and Airplane
Adaptor.

Warning:
Only use for airplane,Can not be
plugged into the power socket.

Headphone Specification

LED Indicator Light

e e Pairing: Blue and red lights flash alternately

e Paired: Blue light flashes

e Playing:Blue light slowly flashes

e Charging: Red light turns on

Full Charge: Red light turns off

Battery Low: Red light turns on with voice prompt
ANC ON: Green light turns on

s ANC OFF: Green light turns off

s o Bluetooth OFF: Blue and red lights turn off

]

* Please kindly note that perhaps sometimes these
LED indicator light color will be mixed to become
other colors(pink,purple,etc.) occasionally.

Technical Specification

*Product name: T-fun NC95

eBattery capacity:1000mAh

elnput: 5V/1A

*Chip: JL7018

*Charging time: About 2.5 hours

eUse time: 65 hours (Bluetooth on+ANC off)
*Bluetooth version: V5.3

*Bluetooth profile: A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, HFP
eBluetooth range: 10-15m/33ft
*Waterproof rating: IPX4

*Net weight: 254g/0.561b

siImpedance: 32 Q

eDriver diameter: $40mm

*Frequency response: 20—20KHz 1 2




Charging

Use theincluded Type-C charging cable to connect to
headphone Charging Port. Connect the other end of charging
cable toacomputer USB port or USB wall charger under 6.3V
voltage.Turn off headphone Bluetooth and ANC function before
charging. Headphones can't be used during charging for your
safety. The LED indicator light will be off or blue color when full
of charge basing on headphone turn off status.

Start your mobile phone Bluetooth and find headphone Bluetooth
pairingname " T—fun NC95 " to click it to pair.(the LED
indicator light will be blue flashing slowly after pairing
successfully.)

Hold the Multi-function Button for 3-5 seconds to turn
headphone Bluetooth off.

NOTE: Ambient temperature exceeds the charging temperature

range of 32° F(0°C) - 113° F (45°C).

N

If any issues, here tips for you:

1.Full charge your headphone with original USB-A to USB-C
charging cable and 5-10W power wall charger (don't use
fast charger).

2. Reset headphone by inserting audio cable into
headphone audio socket then removing it. Or the upgraded
NC95 headphones would be reset automatically when
charging.

Delete Pairing: Hold the multi-function button for 10
seconds when headphone is off. During this process,
"Power on, Pairing and two beeps" can be heard
sequentially.
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Q&A

1. Q: Why can't headphone pair with my mobile phone?

A: Please check if your headphone is in pairing mode or re—
connection mode,check if Bluetoothsearch function of your
Bluetooth device is turned on,if all done,then go to Bluetooth
menu of your Bluetooth device,delete/ignore the headphone
Bluetooth pairing name " T-fun NC95 " .After that,you can
try to reconnect Bluetooth according to above “Easy Pairing”
steps.

2. Q: Why can't headphone turn on?

A: Please double check the battery status of your headphone.
3. Q: Can I replace battery in the headphone?

A: No,you can not.Headphone uses a built-in non-detachable
Li-Polymer battery that can't be replaced.

4. Q: Can | use headphone while driving?

A: For your safety,we strongly recommend that you do not use
headphone while driving to avoid distraction.

5. Q: Why does headphone sometimes disconnects with
Bluetooth device within 10 meters?

A: Please check if there are any metal materials or obstacles
within a relatively close range or your surroundings that
perhaps interfering with Bluetooth connection.This may
happen because Bluetooth is a radio technology which is
sensitive to objects between headphone and other devices.
6. Q: Why can't | hear any sound from my computer or mobile
phone?

A: Please check if output channel of your computer supports
A2DP profile.Also check the volume settings on your
headphone and computer/mobile phone.

7. Q: Why am | unable to use headphone to control the
volume of a track playing on an APP on my mobile phone?

A: Due to configurations of different application
software,headphone may not be completely

compatible with some APPs.
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8. Q: What do | do if Bluetooth can not close or open?

A: Please reset Bluetooth function of headphone by inserting
an audio cable into headphone

audio port,then removing it.Before re-connecting,kindly
remember to delete/ignore headphone Bluetooth pairing
name " T-fun NC95 " on your mobile phone.

9. Q: Why does Bluetooth turn off when | connect an audio
cable?

A: This is one of our special features. When users insert an
audio cable into headphone audio port, all Bluetooth feature
buttons stop working and Bluetooth turns off. But,Bluetooth
will be available again when audio cable is moved.

10. Q: Why does audio quality become poor on Windows PC?
A: Some customers have mentioned poor audio quality on
Windows PC.Please note that there are “Headset” and
“Headphone” modes you can toggle by changing your output
device.Selecting “Headphone Mode” will drastically improve
the audio quality.”Headset Mode” is designed for highly
compressed VOIP calls,etc.That’s not the fault of headphone
product,that’s just the limitation of that protocol.If you are in
“Headphone Mode”,the audio quality is fantastic.
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FCC Caution:

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

IMPORTANT NOTE:

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15
of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more
of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and
receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician
for help.

16
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FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits
set forth for an uncontrolled environment .This equipment
should be installed and operated with distance <5mm
between the radiator& your body.

ISEDC warning

This device complies with Innovation, Science, and Economic
Development Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device
must accept any interference, including interference that
may cause undesired operation of the device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d' Innovation,
Sciences et Développement économique Canadaapplicables
aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est
autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) 'appareil nedoit pas produire de brouillage, et

(2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage
radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible
d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

The device is compliance with RF exposure guidelines, users
can obtain Canadian information on RF

exposure and compliance. The distance from body to use the
device is <5mm.

Le présent appareil est conforme

Aprés examen de ce matériel aux conformité ou aux limites
d’intensité de champ RF,

les utilisateurs peuvent sur I’exposition aux radiofréquences
et la conformité and compliance d’acquérir les informations
correspondantes. La distance minimale du corps a utiliser le
dispositif est de 5Gmm.
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Mode d'emploi

Consignes de sécurité

Sécurité auditive :

1.les écouteurs ne peuvent pas étre utilisés pendant la
charge pour votre sécurité.

2.N'utilisez pas les écouteurs a d'autres fins pendant la
conduite.

3.Veuillez utiliser le casque avec précaution et ne pas
I'utiliser dans des situations dangereuses.

4 Veuillez ne pas écouter longtemps a un volume élevé afin
d'éviter des Iésions auditives.

5.Pour votre sécurité, ne réglez pas le volume trop fort
lorsque vous courez dehors afin de vous assurer que vous
pouvez entendre le son dans votre environnement.
6.Nettoyez uniguement avec un chiffon sec.

Fonctionnement en toute sécurité :

1. Utilisez des cables originaux ou certifiés pour charger le
produit et utiliser une tension de 6,3V. L'alimentation sera
coupée et le mode de protection démarrera lorsque la
tension dépassera 6,3V et sera inférieure a 36V. Le casque
se désactivera tout seul si la tension va au-dela de 36V.

2. Ne laissez pas les enfants s’amuser avec notre produit.
3. Les écouteurs ne peuvent pas étre chargés ou allumés
dans des conditions de température extrémes. Veuillez
utiliser les écouteurs dans la plage de température de
fonctionnement : 32° F (0°C) - 113° F (45°C).

4. Ne mettez pas votre casque dans I’eau ou sous |’eau.

5. N'utilisez pas de nettoyant ou d'huile corrosif pour
nettoyer vos écouteurs

6. Désactivez la fonction Bluetooth et ANC des écouteurs
pour économiser I'énergie lorsque vous n'utilisez pas les
écouteurs.
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Contenu de la boite

Etui de transport
portable * 1

1D
1o

Casque d'écoute NC95 *1

Adaptateur pour avion *1
(A utiliser uniquement dans I'avion)

3.5mm to 6.35mm H
Adaptateur pour piano *1
]
T-fun Céble de charge de
Enjoy the ultimate music fun type C * 1
a m———[
Quick start Guide Cable audio *1
(NC95)
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En un coup d'eeil

Volume en baisse/
chanson précédente
(Rotation dans le
sens antihoraire)

Augmentation du volume/
chanson suivante
(rotation dans le

sens horaire)

Bouton ANC

Témoin lumineux
Bluetooth/ANC

Multifunktionsknopf

Port de chargement Port AUX

Indicateur de charge

21




Comment l'utiliser
Utiliser la fonction ANC

Pour activer I'ANC, appuyez sur le bouton ANC lorsque Bluetooth
est activé ; Appuyez longuement pendant 3 secondes sur le bouton
ANC lorsque Bluetooth est désactivé ;

(@) (le voyant LED sera vert lorsque ANC ON)
Pour désactiver I'ANC, appuyez sur le bouton ANC ;
(la couleur verte du voyant LED sera éteinte lorsque ANC OFF)

d

Utiliser la fonction de transparence

Appuyez sur le bouton ANC pour basculer entre le mode ANC, le
(@) mode normal et le mode transparence.
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Utiliser la fonction Bluetooth

1. Maintenez le gros bouton multifonction pendant 3 - 5 secondes
pour activer le Bluetooth des écouteurs, puis passez en mode
jumelage. (le voyant LED sera bleu et rouge et clignotera
rapidement).
2. Démarrez le Bluetooth de votre téléphone portable et trouvez le
nom de couplage Bluetooth pour casque " T-fun NC95 " pour
cliquer sur le couplage. (le voyant LED sera bleu et clignotera
8 lentement aprés un appairage réussi).
3. Maintenez le bouton multifonction pendant 3 - 5 secondes pour
@ 3-58 désactiver la fonction Bluetooth des écouteurs.
Note: If NC95 is not paired with any devices within 5 minutes after
Bluetooth turned on, it will automatically shut down to save power
.Remarque : Sile NC95 n'est couplé a aucun appareil dans les 5
minutes suivant I'activation du Bluetooth, il s'éteindra
automatiquement pour économiser de I'énergie.

Adjust the volume by rotating the multifunction button clockwise or
counterclockwise.

Appuyez sur le bouton multifonction pour lire/pause la musique ou
répondre/mettre fin & un appel.

8 Chanson précédente : appuyer trois fois.

Chanson suivante : appuyez deux fois.

Appuyez deux fois sur le bouton multifonction pour rejeter un appel
entrant.

Appuyez 4 fois sur le bouton multifonction pour activer |'assistant
vocal.

Détails sur les fonctions
Couplage facile

1. Maintenez le bouton multifonction pendant 3 - 5 secondes
pour activer le Bluetooth des écouteurs, puis passez en mode
d'appairage. (le voyant LED sera bleu et rouge et clignotera
rapidement).

2. Gardez votre casque et votre téléphone portable aussi pres
que possible pendant le processus de jumelage.

3. Allumez le Bluetooth de votre téléphone portable.
Recherchez le signal Bluetooth du casque sur le téléphone
portable et cliquez sur " T—fun NC95 " pour le coupler. (le
voyant lumineux LED sera bleu et clignotera lentement apres
un appairage réussi).

4. Siun mot de passe/code PIN vous est demandé lors de la
procédure de jumelage, veuillez saisir "0000" (quatre zéros).
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Jumelage avec un deuxiéme appareil Bluetooth

1. Veuillez-vous assurer que le casque est bien connecté au
premier appareil Bluetooth et que la musique ne marche pas.
2. Maintenez le bouton multifonction enfoncé jusqu'a ce que
le casque s'éteigne et continuez avec les étapes «Couplage
facile» (laissez le casque revenir en mode de couplage,le
voyant LED clignotera alternativement en bleu et en rouge).
3. Jumelez le casque avec le deuxieme appareil selon les
étapes du " jumelage facile".

4. Retournez au premier appareil Bluetooth et couplez-le a
nouveau avec un casque. Vos deux appareils sont maintenant
jumelés avec le casque.
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Suppression active du bruit (ANC)
MARCHE/ARRET

Pour activer I'ANC, appuyez sur le bouton ANC lorsque
Bluetooth est activé ; Appuyez longuement pendant 3
secondes sur le bouton ANC lorsque Bluetooth est désactivé ;
(le voyant LED sera vert lorsque ANC ON)

Pour désactiver I'ANC, appuyez sur le bouton ANC ;

(la couleur verte du voyant LED sera éteinte lorsque ANC OFF)

d

Mode transparence
Appuyez sur le bouton ANC pour basculer entre le mode ANC,
Mode normal et mode transparence.

sIpdunJ

Mode filaire

Prise en charge du casque Entrée AUX pour filaire externe
connexion aux sources audio.
Désactivez simplement le Bluetooth du casque et branchez le

cable audio.
L'ANC ne peut pas étre activé en mode filaire. Mais il
fonctionne que le Bluetooth soit activé ou désactivé

Les boutons et le microphone ne peuvent pas étre utilisés
en mode cablé.

A
o T—————————
\
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Numérotation vocale

Appuyez 4 fois sur le bouton multifonction pour
activer la fonction de numérotation vocale
(compatible avec iPhone Siri et certains logiciels de
numérotation vocale Android).

Rotation de 100° Serre-téte ajustable

vers l'intérieur
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Sivotre casque n'émet aucun sonousile
microphone ne fonctionne pas

Assurez-vous que le casque est connecté avant de
lancer le logiciel.

Sistema macOS

3

Bluetooth USB Dongle USB

Préférences du systéme

Sortie Entrée
Sélectionner Sélectionner
"T-fun NC95 " "T-fun NC95 "

Sistema Windows

3

Bluetooth USB Dongle usB

I
ot

Parameétres

}
=

Systéme

I
D))

Son

}

Sortie Entrée

Sélectionner " T-fun NC95

Hands-Free AG Audio " Hands-Free AG Audio "

Sélectionner " T-fun NC95
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Connexion de I'adaptateur pour avion
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Connectez |'adaptateur d'avion a la
prise audio (doubles trous) du siége
de I'avion, utilisez un cable audio de
3,5 mm pour vous connecter a votre

casque et a votre adaptateur d'avion.

— Avertissement:
D Utiliser uniquement pour l'avion, ne peut
pas étre branché sur la prise de courant
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Caractéristiques du casque d'écoute
Témoin lumineux LED

e o Appariement : Les lumiéres bleue et rouge clignotent en
alternance

Jumelé : La lumiére bleue clignote

Jouer : La lumiere bleue clignote lentement

Charge : Le feu rouge s'allume

Charge compléte : Le voyant rouge s'éteint

Batterie faible : le voyant rouge s'allume avec un message|
vocal

e ANC ACTIVE : Le feu vert s'allume
~ ANC ETEINT : Le feu vert s'éteint
s © Bluetooth ETEINT : les lumiéres bleue et rouge s'éteignent

e % o o o
sipdun.ag

* Veuillez noter que parfois, la couleur de ces voyants LED
peut étre mélangée pour devenir d'autres couleurs (rose,
violet, etc.) a l'occasion.

Spécifications techniques

*Nom du produit: T-fun NC95

eCapacité de la batterie :1000mAh

*Entrée :5V/1A

*Puce : JL7018

*Temps de chargement :2.5 heures
eTemps d'utilisation :65 heures (Bluetooth sur + anc off)
eVersion Bluetooth :V5.3

*Profil Bluetooth : A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, HFP
ePortée Bluetooth : 10-15m/33ft
eWaterproof rating: IPX4

*Poids net :254g/0.56lb

eImpédance :32 Q

eDiameétre du conducteur : ®40mm
*Réponse en fréquence : 20Hz-20kHz
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Chargement

Utilisez le cable de chargement Type—-C inclus pour vous connecter
au port de chargement des écouteurs. Connectez I'autre extrémité
ducable de charge aun port USB de I'ordinateur ou a un chargeur
mural USB sous une tension de 6,3V. Désactivez la fonction
Bluetooth et ANC du casque avant de le charger.

Pour votre sécurité, les écouteurs ne peuvent pas étre utilisés
pendantlacharge. Le témoin lumineux LED sera éteint oude
couleur bleue lorsque le casque est complétement chargé, en
fonction de I'état de désactivation du casque.

Démarrez le Bluetooth de votre téléphone portable et trouvez le
nom de couplage Bluetooth pour casque " T—fun NC95 " pour
cliquer sur le nom de couplage. (le voyant LED sera bleu et
clignotera lentement aprés un appairage réussi).

Maintenez le bouton multifonction pendant 3 - 5 secondes pour
désactiver lafonction Bluetooth des écouteurs.
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REMARQUE : La température ambiante dépasse la plage de
température de charge de 0°C 2 45°C.

En cas de probléme, voici des conseils pour vous:

1.Chargez complétement votre casque avec le cable de charge
original USB-A vers USB-C et un chargeur mural de 5-10W
(n'utilisez pas de chargeur rapide).

2. Réinitialisez le casque en insérant le cable audio dans la prise
audil du casque, puis en le retirant. Ou le casque NC95 amélioré
serait réinitialisé automatiquement lors du chargement.

Supprimer le jumelage : Maintenir le bouton multifonction
pendant 10 secondes lorsque le casque est éteint. Au cours de
ce processus, on entend successivement "Power on, Pairing et
deux bips".
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Foire aux questions

1. Q: Pourquoi les écouteurs ne peuvent-ils pas s'apparier avec
mon téléphone portable ?

R : Veuillez vérifier si votre casque est en mode de couplage ou de
reconnexion, vérifiez si la fonction de recherche Bluetooth de votre
appareil Bluetooth est activée, si tout est fait, puis allez dans le
menu Bluetooth de votre appareil Bluetooth, supprimez/notez le
nom de couplage Bluetooth du casque " T-fun NC95 ", aprés quoi
vous pouvez essayer de reconnecter Bluetooth en suivant les étapes
de "couplage facile" ci-dessus.

2. Q: Pourquoi le casque ne s'allume-t-il pas ?

R : Veuillez vérifier I'état de la batterie de votre casque.

3. Q: Puis-je remplacer la batterie de I'écouteur ?

R : Non, vous ne pouvez pas. Le casque utilise une batterie Li-
Polymere intégrée et non détachable qui ne peut pas étre
remplacée.

4. Q: Puis-je utiliser le casque en conduisant ?

R : Pour votre sécurité, nous vous recommandons vivement de ne
pas utiliser de casque au volant afin d'éviter toute distraction.

5. Q: Pourquoi le casque se déconnecte-t-il parfois avec un
appareil Bluetooth dans un rayon de 10 meétres ?

R : Veuillez vérifier s'il n'y a pas de matériaux métalliques ou
d'obstacles a une distance relativement proche ou dans votre
environnement qui pourraient interférer avec la connexion
Bluetooth. Cela peut se produire parce que Bluetooth est une
technologie radio sensible aux objets entre le casque et d'autres
appareils.Supprimez le nom de jumelage Bluetooth sur tous vos
appareils (il basculera entre vos appareils connectés en raison de la
connexion multipoint), redémarrez-le, puis réinitialisez votre
casque en insérant le cable audio fourni dans la prise audio du
casque et en le retirant (il faut parfois I'insérer plusieurs fois pour
réussir a le réinitialiser), puis reconnectez-le.

6. Q : Pourquoi ne puis—je pas entendre le son de mon ordinateur
ou de mon téléphone portable ?

R : Veuillez vérifier si le canal de sortie de votre ordinateur prend en
charge le profil A2DP. Vérifiez également les parameétres de volume
de votre casque et de votre ordinateur/téléphone portable.

7. Q : Pourquoi suis-je incapable d'utiliser un casque pour
contrdler le volume d'un titre joué sur un APP sur mon téléphone
portable ?

R : Enraison de la configuration des différents logiciels
d'application, le casque peut ne pas étre complétement compatible
avec certaines APP.
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8. Q: Que dois-je faire si Bluetooth ne peut pas se fermer ou
s'ouvrir ?

R : Veuillez réinitialiser la fonction Bluetooth de I'écouteur en
insérant un cable audio dans I'écouteur

port audio, puis en le supprimant. Avant de vous reconnecter,
n'oubliez pas de supprimer/ignorer le nom de couplage Bluetooth
" T—fun NC95 " de votre téléphone portable.

9. Q: Pourquoi le Bluetooth se désactive-t-il lorsque je connecte
un cable audio ?

R : C'est I'une de nos caractéristiques spéciales. Lorsque les
utilisateurs insérent un cable audio dans le port audio du casque,
tous les boutons de fonction Bluetooth cessent de fonctionner et
Bluetooth s'éteint. Cependant, le Bluetooth sera de nouveau
disponible lorsque le cable audio sera déplacé.

10. Q : Pourquoi la qualité audio devient-elle mauvaise sur un PC
Windows ?

R : Certains clients ont mentionné une mauvaise qualité audio sur
les PC Windows. Veuillez noter qu'il existe des modes "Casque" et
"Casque" que vous pouvez activer en changeant de périphérique
de sortie. La sélection du mode "Casque" améliore
considérablement la qualité audio. Le mode "Casque" est congu
pour les appels VOIP hautement compressés, etc. Ce n'est pas la
faute du produit "Casque", c'est juste la limitation de ce protocole.
Si vous étes en "Mode Casque", la qualité audio est fantastique.
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Instrucciones de seguridad

Seguridad auditiva:

1.Los auriculares no se pueden utilizar durante la carga
para su seguridad.

2.NO utilice los auriculares para ningun otro fin mientras
conduce.

3.Por favor, utilice los audifonos con precaucién y no los
utilice en situaciones peligrosas.

4.Para evitar dafno auditivo, no escuche a un volumen alto
durante mucho tiempo.

5.Por su seguridad, cuando salga a correr, escuche a un
volumen moderado que le permita escuchar el sonido de su
entorno.

6.Limpiar s6lo con un pafno seco.

Seguridad durante la operacion:

1. Para cargar los auriculares, use los cables originales o
cables certificados de hasta 6.3V. Si se excede el voltaje de
6.3V y hasta 36V, la energia se cortara y los auriculares
entraran en modo de proteccién. Los auriculares se
averiaran con voltajes superiores a 36V.

2. Mantener lejos del alcance de los nifos para evitar
peligros por uso inapropiado.

3. Los auriculares no pueden cargarse ni encenderse a
temperaturas extremas. Por favor, utilice los auriculares
dentro del rango de temperatura de funcionamiento: 32° F
(0°C) - 113° F (45°C).

4. No sumerja los auriculares en el agua.

5. No utilice liquidos limpiadores o aceites corrosivos para
limpiar los auriculares.

6. Cuando no utilice los auriculares, desactive las
funciones de Bluetooth y Cancelaciéon Activa de Ruido
(ANC) para ahorrar energia.




Contenido del paquete

1x Estuche de
transporte portatil

1>
Auriculares NC95 x 1 | D)
Adaptador para avién x 1
(Solo para uso en avién)
De 3.5 mm a 6.35 mm
Adaptador para piano x 1 H
]

Cable de carga type C x 1

o —————m

Quick start Guide Cable de audio x 1
(NC95)
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En un vistazo

Bajar volumen/
Cancioén anterior
(Rotacion en sentido
antihorario)

Subir volumen/
Siguiente canciéon

(giro a la derecha) Botén ANC

Indicador luminoso
Bluetooth/ANC

Botén multifuncion

Puerto de carga Puerto AUX

Indicador de carga




Cémo utilizar
Utilizar la funciéon ANC

Para encender ANC, presione el botéon ANC cuando Bluetooth esté
encendido; Mantenga presionado durante 3 segundos el botén ANC
cuando el Bluetooth esté apagado;

[ ) (la luz indicadora LED sera verde cuando ANC esté ENCENDIDO)
Para apagar ANC, presione el botén ANC;
(el indicador LED de color verde claro se apagara cuando ANC esté
APAGADO)

Usar funcion de transparencia

la— Presione el botén ANC para cambiar entre el modo ANC, el modo
Normal y el modo Transparencia.

Utilizar la funcién Bluetooth

1. Para encender el Bluetooth de los auriculares, mantenga
presionado el botén multifuncién durante 3 a 5 segundos. Después,
ingrese al modo de sincronizacién (la luz indicadora LED titilara
rapidamente en azul y rojo).
2. Encienda el Bluetooth de su teléfono mévil y busque el nombre
“T—fun NCO95 ” para la sincronizacién de los auriculares con
Bluetooth. Haga clic en “T—fun NC95” para sincronizar los
dispositivos. Cuando ambos dispositivos estén sincronizados
@ 3-58 correctamente, la luz indicadora LED titilara lentamente en azul.
3.Para apagar el Bluetooth de los auriculares, mantenga
presionado el boton multifuncién durante 3 a 5 segundos.
Nota: si el NC95 no se empareja con ningun dispositivo dentro de
los 5 minutos posteriores a la activacion de Bluetooth, se apagara
automaticamente para ahorrar energia.

(0

Ajuste el volumen girando el botén multifuncién en sentido horario
o antihorario.

Pulsa el botén multifuncién para reproducir/pausar muasica o
responder/finalizar una llamada.

Cancién anterior: pulsa tres veces.
Cancién siguiente: pulse dos veces.

Pulse dos veces el boton multifuncién para rechazar una llamada
entrante.

QOOOO
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Pulsa 4 veces el botén multifuncién para activar el asistente de voz.

Detalles de funcionamiento
Sincronizacion facil

1. Para encender el Bluetooth de los auriculares,
mantenga presionado el botén multifuncién durante 3a 5
segundos. Después, ingrese al modo de sincronizacion (la
luz indicadora LED titilara rapidamente en azul y rojo).

2. Durante el proceso de sincronizacion, mantenga los
auriculares y el teléfono movil lo mas cerca posible.

3. Encienda el Bluetooth de su teléfono movil. Espere la
sefal de Bluetooth de los auriculares en el teléfono movil.
Haga clicen “ T—fun NC95 ” para sincronizar los
dispositivos (cuando ambos estén sincronizados
correctamente, la luz indicadora LED titilara lentamente
en azul).

4. Si durante la sincronizacién le es requerido una
contrasefa o numero de PIN, ingrese el codigo "0000"
(cuatro ceros).

Sincronizar con un segundo dispositivo Bluetooth

1. Primero, asegurese de que los auriculares estén
conectados correctamente con el primer dispositivo
Bluetooth y que no se esté reproduciendo musica.

2. Mantenga presionado el boton multifunciéon hasta que los
auriculares se apaguen y continte con los pasos
"Emparejamiento facil" (deje que los auriculares vuelvan a
ingresar al modo de emparejamiento,la luz indicadora LED
titilara alternativamente entre azul y rojo).

3. Sincronice los auriculares con un segundo dispositivo
siguiendo los pasos de "Sincronizacion facil".

4. Regrese al primer dispositivo Bluetooth y vuelva a
sincronizarlo con los auriculares. Ahora, ambos dispositivos
estaran sincronizados con los auriculares. 38




ENCENDER/APAGAR la Cancelacion Activa de
Ruido (ANC)

Para encender ANC, presione el boton ANC cuando Bluetooth esté
encendido; Mantenga presionado durante 3 segundos el botéon ANC
cuando el Bluetooth esté apagado;Para encender la funcion ANC,
presione el boton ANC;

(la luz indicadora LED se encenderéa en verde cuando la funcion ANC
esté encendida).

Para apagar la funcién ANC, presione el boton ANC;

(la luz indicadora LED se apagara cuando la funcién ANC sea
apagada).

Modo de transparencia

Presione el boton ANC para cambiar entre el modo ANC, el modo
Normal y el modo Transparencia.

Conexion con cable

Los auriculares son compatibles con la entrada AUX para la conexiéon
de fuentes externas de audio con cable. Simplemente apague la
conexién de Bluetooth en los auriculares y conecte el cable de audio.
ANC no se puede activar en modo cableado. Pero funciona tanto si
Bluetooth esta activado como desactivado

Los botones y el micréfono no se pueden utilizar en modo cableado.

A
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Marcacioén por voz

Pulse el boton multifuncion 4 veces para activar la
funcion de funcion de marcacién por voz (compatible con
iPhone Siri y software de marcacién por voz de Android).

Rotacién de 100 °
hacia adentro

Diadema ajustable
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Silos auriculares no emiten sonido o el
microfono no funciona

Asegurese de que los auriculares estan conectados
antes de iniciar el software.

Sistema macOS

4

Bluetooth USB Dongle USB

Preferencias del sistema

'

Sonido
Salida Entrada
Seleccione Seleccione
"T-fun NC95 " "T-fun NC95 "

Sistema Windows

3

Bluetooth USB Dongle UsB

J
&t

Ajustes

}
-

Sistema

J
Q)

Sonido

}

Salida Entrada
Seleccione " T-fun NC95 Seleccione " T-fun NC95
Hands-Free AG Audio " Hands-Free AG Audio "
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Conexion para adaptador de avién

Conecte el adaptador de avién a la
toma de audio (orificios dobles) del
asiento del avién, use un cable de
audio de 3,5 mm para conectar sus
auriculares y el adaptador de avion.

Advertencia:

Solo se usa para avién, no se puede
enchufar a la toma de corriente.

Especificaciones de los auriculares

Luzindicadora LED

e ¢ Sincronizando: las luces azules y rojas titilan
alternativamente

® Sincronizado: la luz azul titila

® Sonando: la luz azul titila lentamente

® Cargando: se enciende la luz roja

s Carga completa: La luz roja se apaga

° gateria baja: la luz roja se enciende junto con un mensaje
e voz

e ANC ENCENDIDO: se enciende la luz verde
o ANC APAGADQO: la luz verde se apaga
o o Bluetooth APAGADO: las luces azules y rojas se apagan

* Por favor tenga en cuenta que, ocasionalmente, los colores
de la luz indicadora LED se pueden mezclar y mostrar otro
color (rosa, purpura, etc.)

Especificaciones técnicas

*Nombre del producto: T-fun NC95
eCapacidad de la bateria: 1000mAh

eVoltaje de entrada: 5V/1A

*Chip:JL7018

*Tiempo de carga: 2.5 horas

eTiempo de uso:65 horas(Bluetooth encendido + ANC apagado)
e*Version de Bluetooth: V5.3

ePerfil de Bluetooth:A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, HFP
ePortata Bluetooth: 10-15m/33ft
*Clasificacién de resistencia al agua:IPX4
*Peso neto: 254g/0.561b

eImpedancia: 32 Q

eDiametro del controlador:®40mm
*Respuesta de frecuencia: 20Hz-20kHz




Cargando

Utilice el cable de carga USB-C incluido. Conecte el cable al puerto
de carga de los auricularesy la otra terminal del cable a un puerto
USB de computadora o de un cargador de pared que tenga un voltaje
menor a 6.3V. Antes de comenzar la carga, apague las funciones de
Bluetoothy ANC.

No utilice los auriculares mientras se estén cargando. Cuando la
carga esté completa, laluzindicadora LED se apagara o permanecera
encolorazul segun el estado de apagado de los auriculares.
Encienda el Bluetooth de su teléfono mévil y busque el nombre
“Srhythm NC95” para la sincronizacién de los auriculares con
Bluetooth. Hagaclicen “ T-fun NC95 ” para sincronizar los
dispositivos. Cuando ambos dispositivos estén sincronizados
correctamente, la luzindicadora LED titilara lentamente en azul.
Para apagar el Bluetooth de los auriculares, mantenga presionado el
botén multifunciéon durante 3 a 5 segundos.

NOTA: Latemperatura ambiente excede el rango de temperatura de
cargade 32°F(0°C) - 113°F (45°C).

Si tiene algun problema, aqui tiene algunos consejos:

1.Full cargar los auriculares con original USB-A a USB-C cable de
carga y 5-10W cargador de pared de energia (no utilice cargador
rapido).

2. Reinicie los auriculares insertando el cable de audio en la toma
de audio de los auriculares y luego retirandolo. O los auriculares
NC95 actualizados se restablecerian automaticamente al cargar.

Borrar emparejamiento: Mantenga pulsado el botén multifuncién
durante 10 segundos con los auriculares apagados. Durante este
proceso, se oiran secuencialmente "Encendido, emparejamiento y
dos pitidos".
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Preguntas y respuestas

1. P: ¢, Por qué no puedo sincronizar los auriculares con mi teléfono
movil?

R: Verifique que los auriculares estén en modo de
sincronizacion/reconexién. Verifique que la funcién de busqueda de
Bluetooth de su dispositivo esté activada. Si ha cumplido con todo lo
anterior, vaya al menu de Bluetooth de su dispositivo y
elimine/ignore el nombre " T-fun NC95 " para la sincronizacion de
los audifonos con Bluetooth. Después, intente nuevamente a
reconectar el Bluetooth siguiendo los pasos de la secciéon
“Sincronizacion facil”.

2. P: ¢Por qué no puedo encender los auriculares?

R: Verifique el estado de la bateria de los auriculares.

3. P: (Puedo reemplazar la bateria de los auriculares?

R: No, no puede. Los auriculares tienen incorporada una bateria de
polimero de litio no extraible y no reemplazable.

4. P: ;Puedo utilizar los auriculares mientras conduzco?

R: Por su seguridad, recomendamos no utilizar los auriculares
mientras conduce para evitar distracciones.

5. P: (Por qué cuando los auriculares estan conectados con
Bluetooth a veces se desconectan dentro de los 10 metros?

R: Verifique si hay materiales u obstaculos de metal dentro de un
rango relativamente cercano o circundante que pueda estar
interfiriendo con la conexién Bluetooth. La interferencia puede
ocurrir porque Bluetooth es una tecnologia de radio sensible a
objetos ubicados entre los auriculares y otros dispositivos.Borre el
nombre de emparejamiento Bluetooth de TODOS los dispositivos
(alternaré entre los dispositivos conectados debido a la conexion
multipunto), reinicielo y, a continuacion, reinicie los auriculares
insertando el cable de audio incluido en la toma de audio de los
auriculares y retirandolo (a veces es necesario insertarlo varias
veces para reiniciarlo correctamente) y, a continuacion, vuelva a
conectarlo.

6. P: ;| Por qué no puedo escuchar ningun sonido proveniente de mi
computadora o teléfono mévil?

R: Verifique si el canal de salida de la computadora es compatible
con el perfil A2DP. Verifique también la configuracién del volumen
tanto de los auriculares como de la computadora/teléfono mévil.

7. P: ¢Por qué no puedo utilizar el control de volumen de los
auriculares para controlar el volumen de una cancién reproducida
desde una aplicacién o mi teléfono mévil?

R: Debido a la configuracién del software de las diferentes
aplicaciones, es posible que los auriculares no sean totalmente
compatibles con algunas aplicaciones.




8. P: {Qué debo hacer si no puedo encender/apagar Bluetooth?

R: Restablezca la funcién de Bluetooth en los auriculares insertando
un cable de audio en el puerto de audio de los auriculares. A
continuacién, retire el cable. Antes de reconectar el dispositivo,
asegurese de eliminar/ignorar en su teléfono moévil el nombre

" T—fun NC95 " para la sincronizacién de los auriculares con
Bluetooth.

9. P: ;Por qué se apaga Bluetooth cuando conecto un cable de
audio?

R: Esta es una caracteristica especial de los auriculares. Cuando se
inserta un cable de audio en el puerto de audio de los auriculares,
todos los botones de funciones de Bluetooth dejan de funcionary
Bluetooth se apaga. Bluetooth volvera a estar disponible cuando
retire el cable de audio.

10. P: ¢ Por qué la calidad del audio es mala con una computadora
con Windows?

R: Algunos clientes han mencionado la mala calidad del audio con
una computadora con Windows. Tenga en consideracion que hay
“Modo de Auriculares” y “Modo de Audifonos” que puede alternar
cambiando el dispositivo de salida. La seleccion de “Modo de
Auriculares” mejoraré la calidad del audio drasticamente. El “Modo
de Audifonos” estéa disefiado para llamadas VolP altamente
comprimidas, etc. Esto no es un problema de los auriculares sino una
limitacién de ese protocolo. Usando el “Modo de Auriculares”, la
calidad del audio es fantastica.
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Instrugoes de Seguranga
Segurancga auditiva:

1. fones de ouvido ndo podem ser usados durante o
carregamento para sua seguranca.

2.NAO use os fones de ouvido para qualquer outro
propésito enquanto dirige.

3.Favor usar com cautela e cessar o uso do fone de ouvido
em situagdes perigosas.

4 .Favor evitar o uso continuo do produto no volume alto
para evitar danos auditivos.

5.Para sua seguranca, favor ndo aumentar
demasiadamente o volume ao se exercitar ao ar livre para
garantir que vocé ouga os sons ao seu redor.

6.limpar somente com um pano seco.

Seguridad durante la operacion:

1.Use cabos originais ou certificados para o carregamento,
com voltagem de até 6.3V. Caso essa voltagem seja
excedida, mas se mantenha dentro de 36V, a energia sera
cortada e o fone entrara no modo de protecado. O fone
estragarad quando a voltagem exceder 36V.

2.Mantenha longe de criangas para evitar danos vindos do
mal uso.

3.0s fones de ouvido ndo podem ser carregados ou ligados
na temperatura extrema. Favor usar fones de ouvido dentro
da faixa de temperatura de operagéao: 32°F (0°C) - 113°F
(45°C).

4.Nao submergi-los em agua.

5.N&o usar produtos de limpeza ou éleo corrosivos para
limpar o fone,

6.Desligue o Bluetooth e a fungdo ANC para poupar energia
quando nao estiver usando o fone.usar o fone de ouvido.

{iod
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Conteudo
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Fone de ouvido NC95*1

Adaptador para Piano
3.5mm a 6.35mm *1

T-fun

Enjoy the ulimate music fun

Quick start Guide
(NC95)

50

Estojo Portatil de
Armazenamento*1

1D
1o

Adaptador para Aviao *1
(Usar apenas em avides)

L
Cabo de Energia Tipo-C *1

o l—————m(

Cable de audio x 1

{iod

En un vistazo

v
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Volume Abaixo/Musica Anterior
(Rotagéo no sentido
anti-horario)

Volume UP/Cancé&o seguinte

(rotagao no sentido horario)
Botao ANC

Luz indicadora LED

Bluetooth/ANC

Botao multifuncional

Entrada do Carregador Entrada AUX

Indicador de carga
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Como usar
Como usar aFungao ANC

Para ligar o ANC, pressione o botdo ANC quando o Bluetooth
estiver ligado; Pressione e segure o botao ANC por 3 segundos
quando o Bluetooth estiver desligado;

(aluz indicadora LED ficara verde quando ANC ON)

Para desligar o ANC, pressione o botao ANC;

(a cor verde da luz indicadora LED seré& desligada quando ANC OFF)

sanbn

Use afungao de transparéncia

Pressione o botao ANC para alternar entre o modo ANC, modo
Normal e modo Transparéncia.

(@m—

Como usar a Funcao Bluetooth

1. Pressione o Botao Multi-fungao por 3-5 segundos para ligar o
fone de ouvido Bluetooth, depois entre no modo de
emparelhamento (a luz indicadora LED sera azul e vermelha
piscando rapidamente).
2. Inicie o Bluetooth de seu telefone celular e encontre o nome de
emparelhamento de fones de ouvido Bluetooth " T—fun NC95 "
8 para clicar nele para emparelhar (a luz indicadora LED ficara azul
piscando lentamente ap6s o emparelhamento com sucesso).
3. Pressione o Botao Multi-fungao por 3-5 segundos para desligar
o Bluetooth do fone de ouvido.
Nota: Se o NC95 nao for emparelhado com nenhum dispositivo
dentro de 5 minutos ap6s a ativacao do Bluetooth, ele sera
desligado automaticamente para economizar energia.

Ajuste o volume girando o botao multifuncional no sentido horario
ou anti-horario.

Pressione o botao Multi-funcéo para tocar/pausar musica ou
atender/encerrar chamada.

Cancao anterior: pressione trés vezes.
Préxima cangao: pressione duas vezes.
8 Pressione duas vezes o Botao Multi-fungéo para rejeitar uma

chamada recebida.

Pulsa 4 veces el botén multifuncion para activar el asistente de voz.

Detalhes das Funcgoes

Emparelhamento facil

1. Mantenha o botao multifuncional por 3-5 segundos para
ligar o Bluetooth dos fones de ouvido, depois entre no modo
de emparelhamento (a luz indicadora LED sera azul e
vermelha piscando rapidamente).

2. Mantenha os fones de ouvido e seu celular o mais préximo
possivel durante o processo de emparelhamento.

3. Ligue o Bluetooth de seu telefone celular. Procure o sinal
Bluetooth do fone de ouvido no telefone celular e clique em
"T—fun NC95 " para emparelhar (a luz indicadora LED ficara
azul piscando lentamente apés o emparelhamento com
sucesso).

4. Se for solicitada uma senha/PIN durante o processo de
emparelhamento, favor digitar "0000" (quatro zeros).

Emparelhar a um Segundo Dispositivo Bluetooth

1. Favor certificar-se de que o fone de ouvido esteja
conectado ao primeiro aparelho Bluetooth com sucesso e a
musica nao esteja tocando.

2. Pressione o botao Multi-funcao até que o fone de ouvido
desligue e continue com os passos "Emparelhamento Facil"
(Deixe o fone de ouvido voltar a entrar no modo de
emparelhamento, a luz indicadora LED piscara azul e
vermelha alternadamente).

3. Emparelhe os fones de ouvido com o segundo dispositivo
de acordo com os passos "Emparelhamento Facil".

4. Retorne ao primeiro aparelho Bluetooth e emparelhe ele
novamente com o fone. Agora, ambos os dispositivos estao
emparelhados com o fone.

{iod
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Cancelamento de Ruido (ANC) ON/OFF

Para ligar o ANC, pressione o botao ANC quando o Bluetooth
estiver ligado; Pressione e segure o botdo ANC por 3
segundos quando o Bluetooth estiver desligado;

(a luz indicadora LED ficara verde quando ANC ON)

Para desligar o ANC, pressione o botao ANC;

(a cor verde da luz indicadora LED sera desligada quando
ANC OFF)

sanbn

Modo de transparéncia
Pressione o botdo ANC para alternar entre o modo ANC,
modo Normal e modo Transparéncia.

Modo com fio

O fone de ouvido aceita input AUX para conexao de fonte de
audio externo com cabo. Basta desligar o Bluetooth dos
fones e conectar o cabo de audio. Para qualquer fone
Bluetooth ANC, ainda é necessario manter suporte de
energia para a bateria no modo com fio.

O ANC néao pode ser ligado em modo com fio. Mas funciona
quer o Bluetooth esteja ligado ou desligado.

Botoes e Microfone ndao podem ser usados em modo com

fio.
A
af Em————
%
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Discagem por Voz

Pressione o Botao Multi—-funcao 4 vezes para ativar a
funcao de discagem por voz (compativel com o iPhone

Siri e software de discagem por voz Android
selecionado).

Rotagao interna
de 100°

Headband Ajustavel
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Se o fone de ouvido ndo tiver som ou o microfone
nao estiver funcionando

Certifique—-se de que o fone de ouvido esteja
conectado antes de iniciar o software

{iod
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Sistema macOS

3

Bluetooth USB Dongle USB

Preferéncias do sistema

}

Som

}

Saida Entrada
Selecione "T-fun NC95 " Selecione " T-fun NC95 "
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Sistema Windows

3

Bluetooth USB Dongle USB

| il |
v
0%

Configuragdes

}
-

Sistema

\
il

m

}

Saida Entrada
Selecione " T-fun NC95 Selecione " T-fun NC95
Hands-Free AG Audio " Hands-Free AG Audio "
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Adaptador de Conexao de Aviao

sanbn

Conecte o adaptador para aviao a
tomada de audio (dois buracos) da
cadeira da aeronave, use o cabo de
audio de 3,5 mm para conectar com
seu fone de ouvido e adaptador para
aviao.

Aviso:

Usar apenas no avido. Nao pode ser
conectado na tomada.
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Especificagoes do Fone de Ouvido
LuzIndicadora LED

® @ Pareamento: Luzes vermelha e azul piscando
alternadamente.

Pareado: Luz azul pisca.

Tocando: Luz azul pisca lentamente.

Carregando: Luz vermelha acende.

Full Charge: Red light turns off.

e Bateria baixa: Luz vermelha acende por comando de voz.
e ANC ON: Luz verde acende.

& ANC OFF: Luz verde apaga.

© o Bluetooth OFF: Luzes vermelha e azul apagam.

o

* Por favor, note que talvez as vezes essas luzes indicadoras de
LED sejam misturadas para se tornarem outras cores (rosa, roxo,
etc.) ocasionalmente.

Especificagoes Técnicas
*Nome do Produto: T-fun NC95

eCapacidade de bateria: 1000mAh

elnput: 5V/1A

*Chip: JL7018

*Tempo de carregamento: Por volta de 2.5 horas
eTempo de uso: 65 horas (Bluetooth ligado + ANC desligado)
*Versao Bluetooth: V5.3

*Perfil do Bluetooth: A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, HFP
eAlcance do Bluetooth: 10-15m / 33 pés
«Classificacdo de Resisténcia a Agua: IPX4
ePeso liquido: 254g/0.561b

esImpedancia: 32 Q

eDiametro do condutor: ®40mm

eFrequéncia de resposta: 20Hz-20kHz
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Carregando

Use o cabo de carga USB-C incluido para conectar a porta de carga
dos fones de ouvido. Conecte a outra extremidade do cabo de carga a
uma porta USB do computador ou carregador de parede USB sob
tensao de 6,3V. Desligue a fungédo Bluetooth e ANC dos fones de
ouvido antes de carregar.

Inicie o Bluetooth de seu telefone celular e encontre o nome de
emparelhamento de fones de ouvido Bluetooth " T—fun NC95 " para
clicar nele para emparelhar (aluz indicadora LED ficara azul piscando
lentamente apés o emparelhamento com sucesso).

Mantenha o botdao Multi-fungao por 3-5 segundos para desligar o
Bluetooth do fone de ouvido.

NOTA: Atemperatura ambiente excede a faixa de temperatura de
cargade 32°F(0°C) - 113° F (45°C).

Se houver algum problema, aqui estdo as dicas para vocé:
1.Carregue seu fone de ouvido com cabo de carga original USB-A
para USB-C e carregador de parede de 5-10W (nao use carregador
rapido).

2. Reinicie o fone de ouvido inserindo o cabo de dudio na tomada
de audio do fone de ouvido e, em seguida, removendo-o. Ou os
fones de ouvido NC95 atualizados seriam zerados.

Eliminar o emparelhamento: Segure o botdo multifuncional por 10
segundos quando o fone de ouvido estiver desligado. Durante este
processo, "Ligar, emparelhar e dois bipes" podem ser ouvidos
sequencialmente.

Perguntas & Respostas

1. P: Por que nao posso fazer um par de fones de ouvido com meu
telefone celular?

R: Por favor, verifique se seu fone de ouvido estda em modo de
emparelhamento ou reconexao, verifique se a fungao Bluetooth
search (encontrar bluetooth) de seu dispositivo Bluetooth esta
ligada, se tudo estiver feito, entdo va para o menu Bluetooth de seu
dispositivo Bluetooth, apague/ignore o nome do emparelhamento de
fones de ouvido Bluetooth " T—-fun NC95 ".

2. P: Por que nao se pode ligar os fones de ouvido?

R: Por favor, verifique novamente o estado da bateria de seu fone de
ouvido.

3. P: Posso substituir a bateria do fone de ouvido?

R: Nao, vocé nao pode. Os fones de ouvido usam uma bateria de Li-
Polimero nao destacavel que ndo pode ser substituida.

4. P: Posso usar fone de ouvido enquanto dirijo?

R: Para sua seguranga, recomendamos fortemente que vocé néo use
fones de ouvido enquanto estiver dirigindo para evitar distragoes.

5. P: Por que as vezes os fones de ouvido se desconectam com o
dispositivo Bluetooth dentro de 10 metros?

R: Por favor, verifique se existem materiais metalicos ou obstaculos
dentro de um alcance relativamente préximo ou em seu entorno que
talvez interfiram com a conexao Bluetooth, porque o Bluetooth é uma
tecnologia de radio sensivel a objetos entre os fones de ouvido e
outros dispositivos.Apague o nome do emparelhamento Bluetooth
em seus TODOS os dispositivos (ele alternara entre seus
dispositivos conectados devido a conexdo multiponto), reinicie-o.
em seguida, reinicie seu fone de ouvido inserindo o cabo de audio
incluido na tomada de audio do fone de ouvido e removendo-o (as
vezes & necessario inserir varias vezes para reiniciar com sucesso),
depois reconecte-o.

6. P: Por que nao consigo ouvir nenhum som do meu computador ou
telefone celular?

R: Por favor, verifique se o canal de saida de seu computador
suporta o perfil A2DP. Verifique também as configuracdes de volume
em seu fone de ouvido e computador/telefone mével.

7. P: Por que ndo consigo usar fones de ouvido para controlar o
volume de uma faixa tocando em um APP em meu telefone celular?
R: Devido as configuragdes de diferentes softwares de aplicagao, os
fones de ouvido podem nao ser completamente compativeis com
alguns APPs.
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8. P: O que devo fazer se o Bluetooth nao puder fechar ou abrir?

R: Por favor, reinicie a fungao Bluetooth do fone de ouvido inserindo
um cabo de audio na porta de dudio do fone de ouvido e depois
removendo-o. Antes de reconectar, lembre-se de apagar/ignorar o
nome do emparelhamento de fones de ouvido Bluetooth " T—fun
NC95" em seu telefone celular.

9. P: Por que o Bluetooth é desligado quando eu conecto um cabo
de 4udio?

R: Esta é uma de nossas caracteristicas especiais. Quando os
usudrios inserem um cabo de dudio na porta de audio do fone de
ouvido, todos os botdes de recurso Bluetooth param de funcionar e o
Bluetooth se desliga. Mas, o Bluetooth estara disponivel novamente
quando o cabo de audio for movido.

10. P: Por que a qualidade de audio se torna ruim no PC Windows?
R: Alguns clientes mencionaram a ma qualidade de dudio no
Windows PC. Por favor note que existem os modos "Headset" e
"Headphone" que vocé pode alternar mudando seu dispositivo de
saida. Selecionar "Headphone Mode" melhoraréa drasticamente a
qualidade de dudio. "Headset Mode" é projetado para chamadas
VOIP altamente comprimidas, etc. Isso nao é culpa do produto de
headphone, é apenas a limitagao desse protocolo. Se vocé estiver no
"Headphone Mode", a qualidade de dudio é fantastica.
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